
IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI 

(ORIGINAL COMPANY JURISDICTION) 

COMPANY PETITION NO. 657/2015 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF ACCURATE TRANSFORMERS 

LIMITED (IN LIQN.) 

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE 

Tenders/bids are invited for E-auction of the following assets and 

properties of the company (In tiqn) "As is Where is Whatever 

there is basis" from the prospective buyers. The details of 

Reserve Price and EMD are as under: 

Lot 
No. 

Details of Assets  Location Reserve 
Price 

EMD 
(1Q% of 

the 
Reserve 
Price) 

Date of 
Inspection 

Date for 
Opening 
Tender 

I Land, 	Building 

& Development 

(admeasuring 

0,400 Sq. mt.). 

Plot 	No. 	2, 

Sector-8A, 	IIE, 

SIDCUL, 

Ranipur, 

Haridwar 

(Uttarakhand). 

9,00,00,000/- 90,00,000/- 21.10.2021 

& 

22.10.2021 

29.10.2021 

i 

! 

II Land, 	Building 

& Development 

(admeasuring . 

12,277 Sq. mtr.). 

Plot 	No. 	A-94, 

Industrial 	Area, 

Sikandrahad 

(U.P). 

4,82,00,000/- 48,20,000/- 21.10.2021 

& 

22.10.2021 

29.10.2021 

III Plant 	& 

Machinery, 

Equipment 	& 

other 	misc., 

assets. 

Plot No. D-16 & 

D-17, 	Surajpur 

Industrial 	Area, 

Site-IV, 	Greater 

Noida (U.P). 

55,93,000!- 5,59,300/- 21.10.2021 

& 

22.10.2021 

29.10.2021 

1 

IV Land & Building 

(admeasuring 

3720 Sq.mtr) 

Plot No. D-16 & 

D-17, 	Surajpur 

industrial 	Area, 

Site-IV, 	Greater 

Noida (U.P). 

8,70,00,000/- 

I 

87,00,000/- 21.10.2021 

& 

22.10.2021 

29.10.2021 



Note: 

1. 
Inspection of the above assets/ properties will be held on 

21.10.2021 and 22.10,2021 between 11:00 A.M to 5:30 

P.M. 
At the time of taking inspection of the aforesaid assets/ 

properties of the company (In Liqn) at the factory 

premises, all the interested buyers are requested to follow 

the advisory issued by the District Administration of the 

area in respect of spread of COVID-19 in the interest of 

their own wellbeing and in public interest. 

2. 
E-auction will be conducted through Railtel Corporation 

of India Ltd. on 29.10.2021. 

3. 
The tenderers should collect the detail information, terms 

condition 	through 	the 	website 

https://olauction.enivida.com.  

4, 
This sale is subject to confirmation by the Hon'ble High 

Court of Delhi. 

PLACE: NEW DELHI 
DATE: OCT, 8th 2021 

(VINOD SHARMA) 
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 
HIGH COURT OF DELHI 



IIZ : tart Alt Ai4 qra wrirt 1 fag,/ wwwireps.govin ftzl- ‘t,c.ciiir off 4. 	14T ti4I 
	t_141q4k-    t-et 	Tauffwz coati Ratf *Tc #1 

.oria t-OPti 4 a* Tit TIT9 *1 facNorwww.nr.railnet.gov.in 	3,4et&T t I 

-tareit 4 ara a** 	shco* imps "ER •41- 4 oleir sif**** I t-tatt 1 tatgcr ̀ Align • t(~t 	zl r 31-- qel'i 4 
arc faq Tr* 	toar-0 wi.vw.ireps.gov.Intd I 

gt Ara wit) 
;30112021 	 Urf 	*Prift sralErw/wr "sit 

4111 	 di.earami 

ffizi -w 4114 014 

VEriff 41124 QM, ONT 61‘i-t1, 	 -110f4- 1 	001 

: salenr365@gmail.com  

5. wv4 
arm ft* 

WW1 
Mor 

11-414 
WIT 

~cll4 w-def 
41417 

779 

Woi 

11.00 3 7 14 21 28 
•litemaisr/citsi-hi, 

0522-2451257 

2 11.00 8 15 22 29 
011-27015387 

3 11.00 6 10 13 20 27 
01732-252388 

4 10.00 6 10 13 20 27 
7F4TES iI 	411,11.11 	71E1W/eft9lth 

0522-2234756 

5 12.00 2 9 16 23 27 
Altir .16ei 111.1. 	3i4SM/11,C Av 

01632-244154 

6 10.00 
8 15 22 28 

4R/a Tiga *11941" v46rw/ap-alor 

0171-2611203 

7 12.00 2 9 16 23 27 
4I 	Ifga' 	•5171TW/Tuciaig 

0591-2413141 

14.00 
3 7 14 21 28 

of ta Tfta aloitt liasr-*/Rovil 
011-23365311 

crilti Wei JE.A01 311S-40 

71Well-4 a""a 14mA .e-mizow 
f, 'ciTe 1.419, ' 1.31 1. 4Cy541vi *ETAT F. , WI-110092 

4141 	 f4Trd 	 't.c1D1c,4 
ci 2020 	71W:1 g\,-coN •• -fa73 l 	31T4ftff31TkT9- 

t-A-Trrtd industries.delhigovt.nicin 
q6 Tit wrzi 'ft1h. col m-ff: 10.00 -44 t 4.00 

IT ?OFT, T:R 	f 	*Nct)N t3T1 tt Oit-rt 711 1, tP-ft 
3:1-4-9- 	 419 	.3-1"Tt.t. Lit k-1 4 11 /431 31tEhfil 

192 #31:1-6-&-Tt 

t 1 3114-491 TIT PT 311 	chi ld kilt] -414 ft-A1 fk4Ri coi 
'eu wit W 	awd-RT/ cod! 	9 .u.Tr* 4))a 4-111-0 

2021 Oct) ZIT 'Tilt 14, 	tsclict), cORlicrI4 	3I1Tp , 
*WOK 4 71:1-r ct).-11 . rit7 I fEiffb- 	 WT 3rr4q91. '1 

[)zil uiN411 
1TH/0354/21-22 

000 

Secondary School at AWI-10 Quoinder Vihar project at Sector Chi 1, 
Pocket - P5, Greater Noida. Educational Society / Trust or similar 
organization running Schools can apply for the same. 

Note: Full- de its of the advertisement with pre-qualification 
requirements and documents to be enclosed with application 
can be seen / downloaded from the 'Tender' Page of AWHO 
website : www.awhosena.in  

(i ita 	P1-9- sii>a1I 	1 1 	717:41-9. 

	

111T('P-1, 	'f-F(4/IN-) 

	

Prat: 4ivi, 41161iy 	 -800001 

7rtzr 	Ine.A4 •#feirff, tr-e-ffr fer . 	ct) t 

,t110-ict) (MU R.4 A730, 1161410 (MRTRi9), cp1 	*161tI4), 

Gi *16141(4), 	 U-1:4W, 116i tiC1) 

7rOtt tI6Itle07-4 '1 /4. ,`"1):41141`( 4k Ill 	g 310-4-9' 
I7e) 7T 74. t I 	TIWR 	le 30-49' trq airdF 
1'44 10/11 /2021 	-1Witff ch ti ` 11-0. Wt. .qT1t-R. I 

ti 31 aditrw ui1-1ct1141 	 Website- 

https://www.niflac.in/patna/careers  'ER 31:1-67011 I 

Hill 
(SFr r-41. tOrfiazsm) 

turo6:61 14139T 657/2015 * 

*741' 3Tfilf4614, 1956 * 1rrg4 4 
sfri- 

40 Tot-a- 5,1'11,01414 Rifiias* 1-64.1(; 4 

	

rashq  *tail 	
SIC,11 Y1 	1l .11441 ('RIPT91t9.) 	fi+-IrCIRSIcl 311rtd41 	64464 * 

	

"ftut 36r t afrf * 	*wet aTrarr trf" 
311.1 	ti arrifkiairt *AR *tat VI* fodityi WIT t: 

ate 
f, 

****r 
*mei 

wri airdigoliar ante* 
(autitiraira 

w 10%) 
*I.wrilw 

itlui.0 
ITI-A*i. 

wren 
I ifq, Tra9' wit 4.2, .tti- 9,00,00,0001- 90,00,000/- 21.10.2021 29.10.2021 

* fawn mailsaff, & 
(10400 
*hi) 

22.10.2021 Tido s o Tito, 
u- 13t, o tat 
(44%4 4) 

II 19f4, 1177 wit 4. 1 -94, 4,82,00,000/- 48,20,000/- 21.10.2021 29.10.2021 
& * Thom. isfilort attar, 

(12,277 22.10.2021 fto:kti 
(as.) aifot-t) 

III zia *Tat a. it-is 55,93,000/- 5,59,300/- 21.10.2021 29.10.2021 
Wit?, 7 31-17, & 

22.10.2021 d4etr01 II(WiL iSRVIC1 

74 aiT 

fedtT, 

1.rfprzrf 

"crrT41, 711F-IV, 

11-e{ 1 ,4sf 

(.13.) 
IV la ltR wit 4. al-16 8,70,00,000/- 87,00,000/- 21.10.2021 29.10.2021 

Traa a 31-17, & 

(3720 22.10.2021 vaat isrtvm 
-fail, 1111t-IV, a, ,i eA) 

e( 1 Ks( 

(z.37.) 

1. 344=n1 diiI*041/ 	ftNiuf 21.10.2021 * 22.10.2021 ail "Iqkff 

11:00 w4 31405T 5:30 	diiiTicritzrr soon 
ago' aaftirolitioRwir a1T fiNTinm7a 1T77 Tr* o-daro 

tgllal 	 *laraia fau>aml4 	fez WINg-19 ctel14t1t4tT 

	

* isgrff AYuti 	f rxrtf 71# Numfga,1*T7TM WOW 313t1tT fa>a1717141 

2. tA1e171 al loarf aa4llki4 31f* 4Thar follias*711.71:1*fc-ik 29.10.2021 
al, *Frau fffiai ARAI 

3. fiRiciooti*1 awaroz https://olauction.enivida.com  a am* 	*4d 7091, 
1-44aalkaad'orawr4talti 

4. as 	Coca a-• 	gar 91 * **a ft 	W- 
aTTkaT 	 11* M! 

fan*: 08 arnag, 2021 	 fevitzww4TeroTOR 

TM: 704M1 	
)0\10\1-011A 	

0014 	a TlITIME,tiff11 

11.1101) 

T:-177:crii/V-49r9 *60;1AR/2021-22 	 - 08.10.2021 

11c0411 1011 it T.411-9,C/21 

el 5f, al-AZ, 3i-44 ftitST 44, co-s 71-45r *1*-' UP-1T . 41.1-1, 	Lf "tN 	3.1WT 33 usl \9111 	tkil•tuf 
t--4MPt l it 1 I (15 \Titf3 	 3t-T47/ftVg- arRIF tWa' U-41. 1-1"ipoicncti311 Tl• ft-A f4)a 	I wrOrr 

,̀(1,4 311,quf fktiuf 	altitff tr4t-fff 	*FA 4)14$6+1Tii1MTR*: 

R•rifee - 20214#-41w* 

sar 
WWI 

31 

31 

31 

31 

31 

31 

31 

31 

arsmn aTfirwt  

00400 	 a 

 

Uautam Budh 
Nagar, Noida-201301 (UP) 

es 
For : Distributors, Multi 

Brand 
Outlets & Showrooms 

Call: 91 8799784003 / 
	

jkisparkyo-/gmaikrom 
I ww. sr: ni 

Do 
wnload Sparky jeans 

App FrDor: 	
• 

 



protesting farmers should stop 	 T 

blocking major roads and rail SCE ©F
TIMES 

tracks, said readers in response to this week's Times FaceOff 
debate between Darshan Pal, president of Kisan Krantikari Union 
in Punjab, and Ajit Kumar Sinha, a former high court judge 

Should agitating 
farmers continue to 
block roads? 

No 

`Farmers should stop blocking roads' 
With courts now involved, 

Whose arguments do you think 
were presented better? 
Darshan Pal, 	' ' Mt Kumar SO% 
favours farmers 	against farmers 
blocking roads 	 blocking roads 

r---1 OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MAINTENANCE DIVISION, UTTARAKHAND JAL SANSTHAN 
Pantdeep, Haridwar-247667. Phone No. 01334-262099, E-mail — eehrd-ujs-uk@nic.in  Letter No. 1676 /E-Tender notice / NM/2021-22 

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING 
;co 

Date. 08-10-2021 

Minister Pyush Gori 
, . . , 	pirtvi Nik ir 1r7 	says ..,  & c 

I have shifted my 	The debate did not do 
stance after reading much to add to or alter 
the debate 	my initial stance 

The farmers have every right 
to protest but now when 
the courts are seized of the 

I matter, they cannot continue 
to disrupt normal life for many 
by blocking the roads. They 
may take a fresh stance after 
the ruling 
— piswanathan, THANE 

■ 

■ 

cashew factory manager and 
three others. They are ac-
cused of murdering G Govin-
darasu, 63, who worked for 
past seven years at TRV 
Gayathiri Cashews. When 
Govindarasu didn't return 
home on September 19, his 
son lodged a complaint. Sen-
thilvel said the MP's assist-
ant called him from his fa-
ther's phone at 2.25am on 
September 20 and said his fa-
ther had consumed poison. 

How did the #TimesFaceOff debate impact your stance on 
whether agitating fanners should continue to block roads? 

2.7 

46 The farmers are not blocking the road willingly, but they 
are forced to do so. If the government gives them access 

to Jantar Mantar or some other place inside the city, they will 
vacate the roads — Siddharth Tharad, KOLKATA 

Cuddalore: DMK MP T R V 
Ramesh Was booked and five 
others arrested on Saturday 
on charges of murdering a 
worker in the MP's cashew-
nut unit in Panruti last 
month; reports Bosco Do-
minique. CB-CID sources 
said the MP, the prime ac-
cused in the case, was not at 
home when a police team 
went there in the morning. 

The five arrested were 
MP's personal assistant, 

DMK MP booked over 'murder' 
of worker at his cashewnut unit 

While to protest against action, inaction or policies of 
authorities is a fundamental right, the same does notallow 
protesters to tread upon the rights of public for free movement 

Pratnod Pantie, CHENNA1 

The protesting farmers 
need to understand that 
blocking roads is not going 
to help them, If the three 
laws have been stayed 
by the Supreme Court, 
can the blocking of roads 
be justified? — Kartikey 
Upadhyay, VADODARA 	 I 

 

TIMES NATION 

 

i Kheri 
rikait 
Int To Murder' 

Terming the Lakhimpur 
Lheri incident the "Jallian-
valah Bagh" moment for the 
armers' movement, Yadav 
aid the Morcha would burn 
he effigies of Prime Minister 
rarendra Modi, home minis- 

Amit Shah and local BJP 
'aders on the day of `Dusshe-
1' on October 15. 

The Morcha also an-
ciunced that October 12 will 

observed as `Shaheed 
isan Diwas'. They an-
)unced a five-point pro-
'amme to build pressure on 
e government to sack the 
inister and others. 
Darshan Pal said that the 

tkhimpur Kheri incident 
dn't happen suddenly. "Ajay 
ishra made some remarks 
[ring an event in Lakhim-
r Kheri on September 25. It 
Ins the background of 
tat happened on October 3. 
fie video is on Facebook. 
is incident is a terrorist 
ack and part of a pre-
tnned conspiracy," said the 
'mer leader. 

river of vehicle 
?hind Mishra's 
;UV' arrested 
know: Police on Saturday 
fined the driver of Ankit 
nephew of ex-Congress 

late Akhilesh Das, in con- 
ion with the death of four 
ters in Lakhimpur Kheri. 
be driver was reportedly 
ng another vehicle in the 
oy which was just behind 
UV of Ashish Mishra, son 
nior Union minister Ajay 
ra Teni. The driver is also 
;ed of helping Ankit Das, 
was also present in the ve-
escape the scene of crime. 
'while, another aide of 
;h, said to be present at the 

was also detained. Ank-
icle Akhilesh Das was la-
c) a member of BSP. He pa-
tway 

15 

Bank withdraws dress-code notice after row 
'The state-owned Union Bank of India in Chennai withdrew a dress 

code circular issued for employees after a furore on social media. 
It had asked its employees to wear colour-coded dress, nine different 
colours for Navratri between October 7 and15.1t imposed a penalty 
of Rs 2 0 on those employees who didn't follow it. TNN 

IN THE 

IN 

IN 

Tenders/bids are 
company (In Liqn) 
buyers. The details 

HIGH COURT OF DELHIAT NEW 
(ORIGINAL COMPANY JURISDICTION) 

COMPANY PETITION NO.657/2015 
THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956 & 

AND 
THE MATTER OF ACCURATE TRANSFORMERS 

LIMITED (IN LIQN.) 

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE 

DELHI 

of the 
prospective 

invited for E-auction of the following assets and properties 
"As is Where is Whatever there is basis" from the 
of Reserve Priceiand EMD are as under: 

Lot 
No. 

Details of 
Assets 

Location Reserve 
Price 

EMD 10% of 
the Reserve 

Price 

Date 
of 

Inspection 

Date for 
Opening 
Tender 

I Land, 
Building & 
Development 
(admeasuring 
10,400 
Sq. mtr.) 

Plot No.2, 
Sector-8A, 
11E, SIDCUL, 
Ranipur, 
Haridwar 
(Uttarakhand) 

9,00,00,000/- 90,00,000/- 21.10.2021 
& 

22.10.2021 

29.10.2021 

II Land, 
Building & 
Development 
(admeasuring 
12,277 
Sq. mtr.) 

Plot No.A-94, 
Industrial 
Area, 
Sikandrabad 
(UP.). 

4,82,00,000/- 48,20,000/- 21.10.2021 
& 

22.10.2021 

29.10.2021 

III Plant & 
Machinery, 
Equipment 
& other 
misc., 
assets. 

Plot No. 
D-16 & D-17, 
Surajpur 
Industrial 
Area, Site-IV, 
Greater 
Noida (U.P.) 

55,93,000/- 5,59,300/-- 21.10.2021 
& 

22.10.2021 

29.10.2021 

IV Land & 
Building 
(admeasuring 
3720 
Sq. mtr.) 

Plot No. 
D-16 & D-17, 
Surajpur 
Industrial 
Area, Site-IV, 
Greater 
Noida (U.P.) 

8,70,00,000/- 87,00,000/. 21.10.2021 
& 

22.10.2021 

29.10.2021 

o e. 

1. Inspection of the above assets/ properties will be held on 21.10.2021 and 
22.10.2021 between 11:00 A.M. to 5:30 P.M. 

At the time of taking inspection of the aforesaid assets/ properties of the company 
(In—Liqn) at the factory premises, all the interested buyers are requested to follow 
the advisory issued by the District Administration of the area in respect of spread 
of COVID-19 in the interest of their own wellbeing and in public interest. 

2. E-auction will be conducted through Ralltel Corporation of India Ltd. on 29.10.2021. 
3. The tenderers should collect the detail information, terms & condition through the 

website https://olauction.enivida.com. 
4. This sale is subject to confirmation by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. 

k  111 Wte4 	MvAi Okifi 	 Sd/- 

PLACE : NEW DELHI 	
(VINOD SHARMA) 0  \io  2.01A OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 

DATED: OCT., 08th 2021 	 s- HIGH COURT OF DELHI 

I now have more 
insights to support my 
initial stance 

■ 

■ 



TERMS & CONDITIONS OF SALE 

ON 

'AS IS WHERE IS WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS' 

IN THE MATTER OF M/s ACCURATE TRANSFORMERES 

LIMITED 

COMPANY PETITION NO. 657/2015 

1 

Limited 

GOI, 

Preliminary: 

The Hon'ble 

the Scheduled 

be conducted 

High Court of Delhi has permitted the Official Liquidator to sell 

property/ies by inviting competitive bids through e-Auction to 

by selling agent namely M/s Railtel Corporation of India 

a Mini ratna Central Government (PSU) under Ministry of Railway, 

on website: https://olauction.enivida.com  

2 Definitions and Abbreviations: 

Unless the context otherwise requires under the "Terms and Conditions of 

the e- auction Sale" the following words wherever appear means: 

2.1 "Scheduled Property" means property described in the Sale Notice/ 

Schedule-1. 

2.2 "Bidder(s)"/ "Purchaser(s)" means any person being an Individual or 

Proprietor or Partnership firm or LLP or company and who is paying 

the Earnest Money Deposit ("EMD") and getting registered with e-

Nivida. Bidder(s)/Purchaser(s) while being used interchangeably shall 

be deemed to mean and include his/her/ their/its legal heirs, legal 

representatives, successors in interest and permitted assignee, as the 

case may be. 

2.3 "EMD" means "Earnest Money Deposit" and /or "Pre-Bid EMD" to be 

paid as described in the e-Auction catalogue to qualify for participation 

in e-auction. 

2.4 "High Court" means the "Hon'ble High Court of Delhi". 

2.5 "RCIL-e Nivida" means "Railtel Corporation of India Limited" and 

further means "Service Provider/ Selling Agent". 

2.6 "Sale Notice" means the Auction Sale Notice published in the News 

Papers and shall also include other information 	i.e., 	"Terms and 

Conditions 	of 	Sale" 	governing 	the 	e-auction 	sale, 	Know 	Your 

Customers 	(KYC) 	documents, 	required 	particulars 	for 	Online 

Registration of Bidders, 	and all other information and document 

hosted on webpage: https://olauction.enivida.comfor  guidance of the 

Bidders. 

2.7 "Seller "means the Official Liquidator attached to the Hon'ble High Court 

of Delhi. 

2.8 "The 	person(s)" 	means 	and 	includes 	legal 	person" 	interested 	in 

submitting quotations/offers. 

3 Inspection of Property 



Prospective Bidders may carry out inspection of the scheduled property/ies on 

the scheduled dates and time only as given in the sale notice. 

4 Buyer beware 

4.1 Property is being sold on "as is where is whatever there is basis". Bidders 

are advised to ascertain on their own all information about the nature of 

right and title, survey/ Municipal/ Corporation/Industrial plot Nos. And 

respective maps, extent/ area of Land, boundaries, statutory sanctions or 

approval and all other dues 'statutory/other' with respect to immovable 

property prior to submission of bid in the e-Auction. No dispute in this 

regard will be entertained by the Seller/Selling Agent after submission of 

bids. The Bidder will not raise any dispute regarding the terms and 

conditions of the e-auction or about the particulars of the scheduled 

property or contest the same once he has been declared as the successful 

Bidder. 

4.2 Any "Bid" made shall be deemed to have been submitted after complete 

satisfaction of the title, status, condition, quantity and quality etc., of the 

scheduled property/ies. Conditional offers/bids shall not be accepted. 

Amendment to the offers/bids shall not be permitted after the closure of 

e-auction. The rule of caveat emptor is applicable. 

5 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)/Pre-Bid EMD 

5.1 The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)/ Pre-Bid EMD needs to be paid by the 

participating bidders through e-Payment Gateway, and no other payment 

mode will be entertained. 

Only the registered customers who will submit the online EMD within the 

aforesaid period will be able to participate against the above mentioned 

lot/s 	in this e-auction. The 	EMD 	of the 	successful 	bidders will 	be 

transferred to the Official 	Liquidator electronically through 	payment 

Gateway. The entire PRE BID EMD of the successful bidders will be 

forfeited automatically if the highest bidder fails to pay the required Post-

Bid Payment for the lot awarded to them. The PRE BID EMD of the 

unsuccessful parties will be refunded. No interest is payable on the Pre-

Bid EMD/EMD. 

5.2 Bidder/s who do not submit the online pre-bid EMD would not be eligible 

to participate in e-Auction. 

6 Submission of Offers 

6.1 The person(s) interested in submitting quotations/offers shall submit the 

offers online through e-auction website: https://olauction.enivida.com  

The offer/bid submitted in other mode shall not be entertained. 



6.2 Bidders are required to complete the registration formalities with e-

Nivida before payment of the interest free EMD/pre-bid amount on or 

before one day prior to schedule date and time as prescribed in Schedule 

2. 

6.3 The prospective bidders should comply with KYC norms. All financial 

transaction towards e-auction sale of scheduled property must be made 

only through the bank account. 

7 e-Auction 

7.1 E-Auction Result/Status: Status of bids must be personally seen by the 

Bidders 	online through the 	"Completed 	Auction" 	immediately after 

closing of e-Auction. Highest Bid is subject to approval of Hon'ble High 

Court and there by securing the status of highest bidder confers no right 

so as to demand the automatic confirmation of sale in favour of highest 

bidder. 

7.2 Email Address of Bidders must always be kept valid, failing which Bidders 

will be liable for non-compliance of payment or any other instruction 

required to be issued by e-Nivida to them via email. 

7.3 The Sale will be governed by the Material List i.e. guidelines for online 

registration of intending bidders and all other information/ documents 

hosted on web page for guidance of intending bidders and pertaining to 

the e-auction sale & "Terms & Conditions" (hereafter referred as TC for 

brevity) displayed on the "Published Auctions". The Material List &TC 

displayed under "Published Auctions-View Auctions Document" on e-

Nivida e-Auction Website are tentative and subject to change at Seller's 

/e-Nivida sole discretion before the start of e-Auction. Bidders should 

therefore download the Material List and TC displayed only under "View 

Auctions Document" for their record purpose, if required. Participation in 

the e- Auction will be deemed to imply that the Bidders have made 

themselves thoroughly aware of and accepted the TC, and Material List. 

Seller /e-Nivida shall have the right to issue addendum to the TC or 

Material List to clarify, amend, modify, supplement or delete any of the 

conditions, clauses or items stated therein and the Addendum so issued 

shall form a part of the original TC. In this regard, the prospective bidders 

are advised to keep a close watch on the e-Nivida website to take notice 

of such addendum/s if any. 

7.4 During Live Auction, only brief Lot details will be shown under "Live 

Auctions" Tab where Bidders are required to bid under "My Bid ". The 

detailed "Lot Description" can be seen by the Bidders by clicking on the 

"View Auctions" and it shall be the responsibility of the Bidders to see the 

"Lot Description" before bidding and no representation/complaint from 

the Bidders in this regard will be entertained by e-Nivida/Seller. 

7.5 It will be the Bidder's responsibility to personally see the result of e-

Auction by seeing and downloading the " Complete Auction" from the 

Website immediately after Closure of e-Auction which will be displayed 

after login from the date of Closure of e-Auction (excluding the date of 

closure of e-Auction). After completion of e-auction seller Intimation Letter 

(L01) will be issued by e-Nivida system to the Highest Bidder once the 

highest bid or any other bid is accepted by the Hon'ble High Court. 

Bidders must therefore keep a watch on their User ID. 



7.6 The Bidders shall be solely responsible for all consequences arising out of 

the bid submitted by him (including any wrongful bidding by him) and no 

complaint/representation will be entertained by SELLER/eNivida in this 

regard. Bidders must be careful to check the Bid Amount/No. of 10'/No. of 

Digits, etc., and if required, rectify their bid before submitting the Bid into 

the live e-Auction Dashboard by clicking the 'Submit Bid' Button. 

First Bid will be accepted as Reserve Price + Increment Value= My Bid. 

8 Acceptance of the highest (H-1) bid 

8.1 Acceptance of the highest (H-1) bid is subject to approval/ confirmation 

by the Hon'ble High Court and securing the status of highest Bidder, 

confers no right, so as to demand the automatic confirmation of sale in 

his/her favour. 

8.2 The Official Liquidator shall submit a report along with the e-auction 

result before the Hon'ble High Court soon after conclusion of e-auction 

for approval of sale in favour of highest Bidder. The Hon'ble Court may 

approve the highest bid considering the adequacy of price in light of the 

valuation report, and other relevant facts as may be deemed fit and 

proper by the Court. The sale shall stand confirmed only after payment of 

the entire bid amount as approved by the Court and Goods and Service 

Tax (GST) as may be applicable over and above the bid amount. Upon 

approval of highest bid, the highest Bidder will be informed about the 

same by e-Nivida via online system. 

8.3 Once the bid is accepted by the Hon'ble High Court, e-Nivida will transfer 

the amount of EMD to the account of the Official Liquidator, Delhi by 

demand draft/pay order in favour of "Official Liquidator, Delhi" payable at 

New Delhi forthwith. 

8.4 25% of the bid amount to be deposited with the OL Delhi by the successful 

bidder within 7 days from the date of acceptance of H1 bid failing which 

the Pre-Bid EMD/EMD shall be forfeited by the Seller. The buyer may 

adjust the Pre-Bid EMD/EMD with the Security deposit (SD). 

8.5 The entire due balance payment will have to be paid by the successful 

Bidder to the Official Liquidator, Delhi within 60 days of acceptance of H1 

bid. 

8.6 The highest Bidder will not be entitled to assign their right to buy the 

scheduled property to any third party or nominate any third party, once 

they are declared to be the successful Bidder. In other words, the Sale will 

be made only to the successful Bidder and not to any third party. 

9 Forfeiture of EMD, etc. 

9.1 The Seller reserves the right to forfeit any amount/money lying with e-

Nlvida/Seller from the successful Bidder who defaults in making the due 

payments against the e-Auction even though such amount/money maybe 

lying with Seller/e-Nlvida and payable to the said party against any other 

contract/transaction. 



9.2 The successful Bidder shall pay full and final bid amount along with GST as 

may be applicable, within the time prescribed in Schedule No. 2, failing 

which the EMD amount remitted will stand forfeited and will be credited 

to the Account of the Official Liquidator, Delhi by e-Nivida-Railtel. 

10 Delivery of Possession & Confirmation of Sale 

10.1 The possession of the property/ies shall be handed over to the successful 

purchaser/Bidder vide "Possession Memo" upon payment of full and final 

sale consideration 

10.2 The scheduled property shall remain in every respect at the entire risk of 

the BUYER from the date of issue of "Possession Memo" by the SELLER. 

10.3 Delivery of the scheduled property/ies as covered in this e-auction will be 

made on "As is Where is Whatever There is" basis. 

10.4 The sale deed will be done in favour of the purchaser after the sale is 

confirmed by the Hon'ble High Court in favour of the successful auction 

purchaser 

11 Submission of draft Sale Deed for approval 

11.1 The purchaser/s of immovable property/ies shall submit a draft of Sale 

Deed to the Official Liquidator for execution with authentic boundary, 

survey 	No. 	/ Corporation 	No., 	Survey 	map and 	all 	other relevant 

information for proper identification 	of the sold 	property within 	a 

maximum period of 4 months from the date of handing over of the 

possession of the property to the purchaser. 

11.2 It shall be the absolute responsibility of the respective purchaser to 

furnish the authentic boundary, survey No./Corporation No., Survey map 

and all other relevant information for proper identification of the sold 

property. The sale deed/s shall be executed at the risk and cost of the 

purchasers. The cost of stamp duty, registration/transfer and all types of 

other dues and charges levied by any authority relating to transfer of 

property shall be borne by the purchaser. 

12 GST, etc. 

12.1 Successful Bidder/purchaser shall pay GST as may be applicable, over and 

above the approved bid amount. 

13 General 

13.1 The sale will be subject to further modification/alteration of terms and 
conditions of sale as the Hon'ble High Court may deem fit and proper. 

13.2 The Hon'ble High Court may withdraw the sale and decline to accept any offer 

including the highest offer without assigning any reason thereof. The sale will 

be 	confirmed 	by 	the 	Hon'ble 	High 	Court 	only 	after 	the 	entire 	sale 

consideration has been deposited by the successful tenderers. 

13.3 No court other than the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi will have the jurisdiction 

to deal with any matter arising out of the sale proceedings. 

13.4 The instant Sale Notice shall stand as public notice and notice to secured 

creditor/s, petitioner/s, contributories and any other stakeholder in the 

company. Any kind of objection with respect to subject matter of sale 

must be brought to the notice of the Hon'ble Court before acceptance of 

bid. No objection of any kind shall be entertained thereafter. 



13.5 The information in respect of the scheduled property have been stated to 

the best of the knowledge from the available records. The Seller/e-Nivida, 

however, shall not be responsible for any error, misstatement or omission 

in the said particulars. The Bidders are, therefore, requested to verify the 

same, in their own individual interests before submitting the Bids. 



SALE NOTICE/SCHEDULE NO. 1 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI 

(ORIGINAL COMPANY JURISDICTION) 

COMPANY PETITION NO. 657/2015 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF ACCURATE TRANSFORMERS LIMITED (IN 

LIQN.) 

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE  

Tenders/bids are invited for E-auction of the following assets and properties 

of the company (In Liqn) "As is Where is Whatever there is basis" from the 

prospective buyers. The details of Reserve Price and EMD are as under: 

Lot 

No. 

Details of 

Assets 

Location Reserve Price EMD 

(10% of the 

Reserve 

Price) 

Date of 

Inspection 

Date for 

opening 

Tender 

I Land, 	Building Plot No. 2, Sector-8A, 9,00,00,000/- 90,00,000/- 21.10.2021 29.10.2021 

& Development IIA, 	SIDCUL, & 

(admeasuring Ranipur, 	Haridwar 22.10.2021 

10,400 Sq. mtr.). (Uttarakhand). 

II Land, 	Building Plot 	No. 	A-94, 4,82,00,000/- 48,20,000/- 21.10.2021 29.10.2021 

& Development Industrial 	Area, & 

(admeasuring Sikandrabad (U.P). 22.10.2021 

12,277 Sq. mtr.). 

III Plant 	& Plot No. D-16 & D-17, 55,93,000/- 5,59,300/- 21.10.2021 29.10.2021 

Machinery, Surajpur 	Industrial & 

Equipment 	& 

other 	misc., 

assets. 

Area, Site-W, Greater 

Noida (U.P). 

22.10.2021 

IV Land 	& Plot No. D-16 & D- 8,70,00,000/- 87,00,000/- 21.10.2021 29.10.2021 

Building 17, 	Surajpur & 

(admeasuring Industrial Area, Site- 22.10.2021 

3720 Sq.mtr) IV, 	Greater Noida 

(U.P). 

Note: 

1. Inspection of the above assets/ properties will be held on 21.10.2021 

and 22.10.2021 between 11:00 A.M to 5:30 P.M. 



At the time of taking inspection of the aforesaid assets/ properties of 

the company (In Liqn) at the factory premises, all the interested buyers 

are requested to follow the advisory issued by the District 

Administration of the area in respect of spread of COVID-19 in the 

interest of their own wellbeing and in public interest. 

2. E-auction will be conducted through Railtel Corporation of India Ltd. 

on 29.10.2021. 

3. The tenderers should collect the detail information, terms & condition 

through the website: https://olauction.enividaxorn   

4. This sale is subject to confirmation by the Hon'ble High Court of 

Delhi. 

DATE : 08.10.2021 
	

(VINOD SHARMA) 
PLACE: NEW DELHI 

	
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 
HIGH COURT OF DELHI 

SCHEDULENo.-2 

Events of e-Auction:- 

Sr. 
No 

Events Dates and descriptions 

1 Last date and time for Bidder's 
Online Request submission. 

On or before 27.10.2021 till 3:pm 

2 Inspection of the scheduled 
properties 

As per Sale Notice/Schedule-1. 

3 Pre-Bid EMD / EMD As specified in schedule 1. 

4 Security Deposit 25% of the bid amount to be deposited with the 

OL Delhi by the successful bidder within 7 days 
from the date of acceptance of H1 bid failing 
which the Pre-Bid EMD/EMD shall be forfeited 
by the Seller. The buyer may adjust the Pre-Bid 
EMD/EMD with the Security deposit (SD). 

5 Opening Bid/Start price Reserve Price given in Sale Notice/Schedule-1. 

6 Mode of Payment for EMD and all 
other payments. 

Modes available on the auction portal. 

7 Mode of payments to OL, Delhi for 
security deposit & Bid amount. 

Demand draft/pay order drawn in the favour of 
"Official Liquidator, Delhi" payable at New Delhi. 

8 Last date and time for online 
payment of EMD 

Before Online Request submission of the Auction 

9 Scheduled Date & time of opening 
and closing of e-Auction for each 
Lot 

Opening at 
29.10..2021 
at 11.00 AM 

Closing at 
29.10.2021 
at 15.00 PM 

10 Minimum Bid Increment 1% of the Reserve Price. 

11 Intimation to securing the 

position of the H-1 Bidder 

(highest bidder) 

Immediately after completion of e- Auction on 
website by service provider i.e. RailTel. 



12 Online Auction Processing Fee Successful/ 	H1 	bidder 	has 	to 	pay 
Rs.30,000/- per auction item + Applicable 
GST, through the e-Payment Gateway/ DDs 

13 Full and final Payment of Bid amount 
by successful Bidder 

60 days from the date of receipt of 

communication regarding approval of H- 1 Bid by 
Hon'ble High Court. 

14 Refund of EMD of unsuccessful 
Bidders 

Intimated later after auction completion 

15 Delivery of possession of the 

property. 

Upon 	payment 	of 	full 	and 	final 	sale 
consideration. 

16 Execution of sale deed/deed of 
assignment 

Upon 	payment 	of 	full 	and 	final 	sale 
consideration and confirmation of sale by 
the Hon'ble High Court 

17 Contact person in the office of 

Official Liquidator for inspection of 

scheduled property/ies 

Official Liquidator, Delhi. 

Phone No.01124696692 & 01124696693 

18 Contact Person in the office of 

eNlvida for any query regarding 
online registration or for bidding 

etc., 

Navneet Mishra — 9355030630 
Amrendra Kumar— 8448288980 
Anand Kumar — 9355030602  
Abhishek Kumar — 9355030617 

SCHEDULE No.-3 

Seller's Details: 

Seller's Name OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR ATTACHED TO THE HON'BLE 

HIGH COURT OF DELHI 

Location 8th Floor, LokNayak Bhawan, 
Street Khan Market 
City New Delhi-110003 
Country INDIA 
Telephone 011-24693315/92/93/94 
Fax 011- 
Email ol.delhi@mca.gov.in  

Web page 

www.delhiol.com  

www.mca.gov.in  

SCHEDULE No.-4 

Technical Details/Attachments:- 

A (Any relevant Court Order may be 
mentioned here) 

CLICK HERE 

B Guidelines for registration CLICK HERE 

C (Any relevant property related 

documents may be mentioned here) 

CLICK HERE 

D (Any relevant Inventory related reports 

may be mentioned here) 

CLICK HERE 

*****THE END****** 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	11.PDF
	Page 1
	Page 2


